
Appendix 3Committee Allocations 17/05/2022

Councillor Seats on Committees
Health and Care 14
Learning and Skills 14

Economy Residents Communities 14
Planning, Taxi Licensing, Rights of 
Way 21
Employment Appeals 14
Governance and Audit 6
Democratic Services 14
Pensions and Investment 5
Licensing Act 2003 14
Finance Panel 9
Total 125

Individual Group Multiplier
Group 
Number Multiplier (Note 1)

Independents 16 0.23529
Welsh Conservatives 14 0.20588
Welsh Liberal Democrats 23 0.33824
Welsh Labour 9 0.13235
Plaid Cymru 3 0.04412

0 0.00000
0 0.00000

Non Affiliated 3 0.04412

Totals 68

Aggregate Seats Entitlement (124 seats)
Group 
Number

Aggregate Seats 
(Note 2)

Rounded 
Up

Independents 16 29.412 29
Welsh Conservatives 14 25.735 26
Welsh Liberal Democrats 23 42.279 42
Welsh Labour 9 16.544 17
Plaid Cymru 3 5.515 6

0 0 0.000 0
0 0 0.000 0

Non Affiliated 3 5.515 6

Totals 68 125.000 126

Note 1.
Multiplier = No of Members on group divided by the Number of Members on the 

Council

Note 2.



Appendix 3Aggregate seats = number of seats on all committees allocated to the political groups 
to reflect that group's proportion of the membership of the Council. This is based on 
a total of 124 maximum number of seats on all committees. The seats are calculated 

by multiplying the multiplier for each group by the total number of seats.
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16 14 23 9 3 0 0 3 68
Pensions and Investment 5 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 0
Learning and Skills Scrutiny 
Committee 14 3 3 5 2 1 0 0 1 14 0
Economy, Residents and 
Communities Scrutiny 
Committee 14 3 3 5 2 1 0 0 1 14 0
Health and Care Scrutiny 
Committee 14 3 3 5 2 1 0 0 1 14 0
Governance and Audit 6 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 -1 Independents
Employment and Appeals 14 3 3 5 2 1 0 0 1 14 0
Licensing Act 2003 14 3 3 5 2 1 0 0 1 14 0
Democratic Services 14 3 3 5 2 1 0 0 1 14 0
Planning, Taxi Licensing and 
Rights of Way 21 5 4 7 3 1 0 0 1 20 -1

Conservatives

Finance Panel 9 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 -1 Plaid

Total Seats on Committees
125 25 24 41 17 7 0 0 7 129

Overall Aggregate 
Entitlement 29 26 42 17 6 0 0 6 126
+ Vacant Seats
+ / - -4 -2 -1 0 1 0 0 1

NB No seats are not automatically allocated to Non-Aligned Members.
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Individual Committee Allocations Based on the Ready Reckoner 17/05/2022

Committee of 5 (Pensions and Investment Committee)

Group Group 
Number

Multiplier 
from Ready 
Reckoner

Seats Rounded Differential 
to next 

whole seat

Vacant 
Seat

Independents 16 0.2353 1.18 1 0.82
Welsh Conservatives 14 0.2059 1.03 1 0.97
Welsh Liberal Democrats 23 0.3382 1.69 2 0.31
Welsh Labour 9 0.1324 0.66 1 0.34
Plaid Cymru 3 0.0441 0.22 0 0.78
0 0 0.0000 0.00 0 0.00
0 0 0.0000 0.00 0 0.00
Non Affiliated 3 0.0441 0.22 0 0.78

5
Vacant Seats to be allocated by Group 
Leaders 0
Total Seats on Committee 5

NB No seats are not automatically allocated to Non-Aligned Members.
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Individual Committee Allocations Based on the Ready Reckoner 17/05/2022

Committee of 6 (Governance and Audit / Brecon Beacons National Park)

Group Group 
Number

Multiplier 
from Ready 
Reckoner

Seats Rounded Differential 
to next 

whole seat

Vacant 
Seat

Independents 16 0.2353 1.41 1 0.59 1
Welsh Conservatives 14 0.2059 1.24 1 0.76 3
Welsh Liberal Democrats 23 0.3382 2.03 2 0.97 4
Welsh Labour 9 0.1324 0.79 1 0.21 Over
Plaid Cymru 3 0.0441 0.26 0 0.74 2
0 0 0.0000 0.00 0 0.00
0 0 0.0000 0.00 0 0.00
Non Affiliated 3 0.0441 0.26 0 0.74

5
Vacant Seats to be allocated by Group 
Leaders 1
Total Seats on Committee 6

NB No seats are not automatically allocated to Non-Aligned Members.
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Individual Committee Allocations Based on the Ready Reckoner 17/05/2022

Committee of 9

Group Group 
Number

Multiplier 
from Ready 
Reckoner

Seats Rounded Differential 
to next 

whole seat

Vacant 
Seat

Independents 16 0.2353 2.12 2 0.88 3
Welsh Conservatives 14 0.2059 1.85 2 0.15 Over
Welsh Liberal Democrats 23 0.3382 3.04 3 0.96 4
Welsh Labour 9 0.1324 1.19 1 0.81 2
Plaid Cymru 3 0.0441 0.40 0 0.60 1
0 0 0.0000 0.00 0 0.00
0 0 0.0000 0.00 0 0.00
Non Affiliated 3 0.0441 0.40 0 0.60

8
Vacant Seats to be allocated by Group 
Leaders 1
Total Seats on Committee 9

NB No seats are not automatically allocated to Non-Aligned Members.
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Individual Committee Allocations Based on the Ready Reckoner 17/05/2022

Committee of 13

Group Group 
Number

Multiplier 
from Ready 
Reckoner

Seats Rounded Differential 
to next 

whole seat

Vacant 
Seat

Independents 16 0.2353 3.06 3 0.94
Welsh Conservatives 14 0.2059 2.68 3 0.32
Welsh Liberal Democrats 23 0.3382 4.40 4 0.60
Welsh Labour 9 0.1324 1.72 2 0.28
Plaid Cymru 3 0.0441 0.57 1 0.43
0 0 0.0000 0.00 0 0.00
0 0 0.0000 0.00 0 0.00
Non Affiliated 3 0.0441 0.57 1 0.43

13
Vacant Seats to be allocated by Group 
Leaders 0
Total Seats on Committee 13

NB No seats are not automatically allocated to Non-Aligned Members.
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Individual Committee Allocations Based on the Ready Reckoner 17/05/2022

Committee of 14 (Health and Care / L&S / ERC / Employment and Appeals/ 
Democratic Services / Licensing)

Group Group 
Number

Multiplier 
from Ready 
Reckoner

Seats Rounded Differential 
to next 

whole seat

Vacant 
Seat

Independents 16 0.2353 3.29 3 0.71
Welsh Conservatives 14 0.2059 2.88 3 0.12
Welsh Liberal Democrats 23 0.3382 4.74 5 0.26
Welsh Labour 9 0.1324 1.85 2 0.15
Plaid Cymru 3 0.0441 0.62 1 0.38
0 0 0.0000 0.00 0 0.00
0 0 0.0000 0.00 0 0.00
Non Affiliated 3 0.0441 0.62 1 0.38

14
Vacant Seats to be allocated by Group 
Leaders 0
Total Seats on Committee 14

NB No seats are not automatically allocated to Non-Aligned Members.
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Individual Committee Allocations Based on the Ready Reckoner 17/05/2022

Committee of 21 (Planning)

Group Group 
Number

Multiplier 
from Ready 
Reckoner

Seats Rounded Differential 
to next 

whole seat

Vacant 
Seat

Independents 16 0.2353 4.94 5 0.06 Over
Welsh Conservatives 14 0.2059 4.32 4 0.68 1
Welsh Liberal Democrats 23 0.3382 7.10 7 0.90 2
Welsh Labour 9 0.1324 2.78 3 0.22 Over
Plaid Cymru 3 0.0441 0.93 1 0.07 Over
0 0 0.0000 0.00 0 0.00
0 0 0.0000 0.00 0 0.00
Non Affiliated 3 0.0441 0.93 1 0.07

20
Vacant Seats to be allocated by Group 
Leaders 1
Total Seats on Committee 21

NB No seats are not automatically allocated to Non-Aligned Members.
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